07-11-2003



et No.: 02-030

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FORM P10-100-100 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 7 - 7 - 0.3 102494043

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ \$ 7	▼		V	V	▼
Tab settings → ▶ ▼ To the Honorable Director of the	eited StateS Pate	nt and Trademarl	COffice: Please r	record the attached	original documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jay S. WALKER James A. JORASCH Geoffrey M. GELMAN Stephen C. TULLEY			2. Name and	d address of receives /ALKER DIGITAL 1177 High Ridge I	ving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	Yes 🗆 No	Suite 128			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	er				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name	City: Stan	nford	State/Prov.: CT	
Other			Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 06905	
Execution Date: <u>04.29.03</u> , <u>04.29</u>	0.03, 04.30.03, 04	4.30.03	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ N	0
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed	together with a	new application	, the execution	date of the applic	ation is:	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. P	atent No.(s)		
10/420,981	April 22, 2003					
	A	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	ondence	6. Total num	ber of applications	s and patents involved:	1
Name: Dean P. Alderucci			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 40,484			☐ Enclos	sed - Any excess o	or insufficiency should be	
Address: WALKER DIGITA	L MANAGEMI	ENT, LLC		ed or debited to de	-	
Five High Ridge Park			☑ Author	rized to be charge	d to deposit account	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			8. Deposit ad	count number:	10420981	
City: Stamford	State/Prov	v.: <u>CT</u>	50-0271			
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 0690)5	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit a	ıt)
O Statement and signature		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		2 .	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	and belief, the f	oregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a	Фру
Dean P. Alderucci		(1)	1		July 3, 2003	
Name of Person Sign	ing	- X	Signature	Г	Date 5	
	•	of pages including o	•	ments, and	× \ =	ត្ត

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014246 FRAME: 0188

•	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		02-030
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 22, 200	3
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Patent Appl		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Fitle of the I		MPLOYING ALTERNATE PAYOUT FEATU	JRES
nventors (a.	ssignors) Name	Address	
Jay S. WA		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 0687	77
James A. J		25 Forest Street, Apartment 25G, Stamfo	
Geoffrey M		21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905	
Stephen C		115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824	
David F. Zl		1060 Fisher Lane, Winnetak, IL 60093	
Andrew D.	ROGERS	4 Glen Hill Lane, Wilton, CT 06897 20	DIOR TERRACE
			05 ALTOS, CA 940ZZ
Assignee	N 7		
)A(A) (/====	Name	Address	
WALKER E	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road, Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

Page I of 6

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 02-030

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
David F. ZUCKER	
Andrew D. ROGERS	

Docket No. **02-030**

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be c		Notarization ma facie evidence o	f execution pursuant t	o 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this 24th day of	April	, in the year	2003		
at Stamford			So.		
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Ir	iventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKEI who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this and day of			and also represe the year 2003	ented that he or .	she is authorized to
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007		Make	(Notary Pi	ublic)	
Executed this act day of at Stamford	April	, in the year	2003		
State of Connecticut		//	(Signature of Ir	wentor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared James A. JORA who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this		• .	and also represe the year 2003	ented that he or .	she is authorized to
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007		Mail	Notary Pi	iblic)	
Executed this 30th day of	April	, in the year	2003		
at Stamford		Jelly	Signature of In	oventor)	
State of Connecticu		<i>VU</i>	(
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared Geoffrey M. GE who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this 3646 day of	o be a fred		and also represe the year 2003	ented that he or .	she is authorized to
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007		Mulk	B. (Novaro Pr	(blic)	

Docket No. 02-030

(Although notarizatio	on is not necessary, it will be c	<u>Ne</u> considered prime	otarization a facie evidence oj	execution pur	suant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	30th day of	April	, in the year	2003		
at Stamford			· .		~ <i>_</i> _	
			State	Signatu	re of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut				1013	re ty	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally ap						
_		to be a free			epresented that he or she is	authorized to
execute the same this	30th day of	Apri	il in t	he year 1	2003	
MICHAEL	D. BRINTON		191	, H : 1		
NOTAL	RY PUBLIC	,	Mack	172	-	
MY COMMISSION	EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007		7	(No	tary Public)	
Executed this	day of	May	, in the year	2003		
at						
				(Signatu	re of Inventor)	
State of Illinois						
County of						
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	=		_	_	epresented that he or she is 2003	authorized to
				(No	tary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	day of	May	, in the year	2003		
State of Connecticut				(Signatu	re of Inventor)	
<i>y</i> ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••						
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the			act and deed	and also re	epresented that he or she is	authorized to
execute the same this	day of	May			2003	
				(No	tary Public)	

Docket No. 02-030

	ot necessary, it will be c		<u>rization</u> cie evidence of executio	n pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	April , in	the year 2003	
State of Connecticut			(Sig	nature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appear				
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to day of	o be a free act April	and deed and als in the year	o represented that he or she is authorized t 2003
				(Notary Public)
Executed this at	\(\) day of	May , in	the year 2003)(2
State of Illinois			Sig	nature of Inventor)
County of Cod				
execute the same this Sue	ed David F. ZUCKE Roman Insurance Ann Dickey blic. State of Illinois	ER **De a free act : May	and deed and also in the year	o represented that he careles is authorized to 2003
E. My Commiss	sion Expires 11/01/0	4 }	سک	anding Water Publish
		May , <i>in</i>		(Notary Public)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	way , <i>in</i>	the year 2003	
of Stamford	day of	way , in		nature of Inventor)
Executed this at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield	day of	, <i>III</i>		nature of Inventor)
If Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeare	<i>ed</i> Andrew D. ROGI	ERS	(Sign	
If Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeare	<i>ed</i> Andrew D. ROGI	ERS	(Sign	represented that he or she is authorized to 2003

Docket No. 02-030

Executed this 1 Stamford	day of	April	, in the year	2003	
				(Signa	ature of Inventor)
tate of Connecticut					
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appear					
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument day of			and also the year	represented that he or she is authorized 2003
					Notary Public)
Executed this t	day of	May	, in the year	2003	
tate of Illinois				(Signa	iture of Inventor)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
- · · ·					
County of					
Before me personally appear			لممدك المحادث	N. Tro	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg				and also . he year	represented that he or she is authorized 2003
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument	to be a free			
Before me personally appear, who acknowledged the foreg	going instrument	to be a free		he yea r	2003
Before me personally appear. who acknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	going instrument day of	to be a free		he yea r	
execute the same this	going instrument day of	to be a free Ma	ay in t	he year	2003
Before me personally appear. who acknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	going instrument day of	to be a free Ma	ay in t	he year	2003
Before me personally appear. who acknowledged the foregoing the same this Executed this	going instrument day of day of	to be a free Ma	ay in t	he year (A) 2003	Joiary Public) Jure of Inventor) AMY MEANS
Executed this Executed this Stanford Symposium County of Fairfield Symposium	day of day of Clara	to be a free	ay in t	he year (A) 2003	AMY MEANS Comm. # 1301049 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAPUR CLIPS COMMINICATION OF THE PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAPUR CLIPS COMMINICATION OF THE PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAPUR CLIPS COMMINICATION OF THE PUBLIC CALIFORNIA OF THE PUBLIC CALI
Executed this ON County of Fairfield Sanda	day of day of day of day of Andrew D. RO going instrument i	May GERS to be a free	, in the year	(N 2003	AMY MEANS Comm. # 1301049 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires April 16, 2005 represented that he or she is authorized
Executed this State of Gonnecticut Color County of Fairfield Societaes Before me personally appeared to a cknowledged the foreg	day of day of day of day of Andrew D. RO	to be a free Ma May GERS	, in the year	(A) 2003 (Signal)	AMY MEANS Comm. # 1301049 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires April 16, 2005

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 014246 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 07/07/2003